and improved access to further quantities of material that will be mined in the future periods. The Company
adopted IFRIC 20 effective January 1, 2013. Upon adoption of IFRIC 20, the Company assessed the
stripping asset on the balance sheet as at January 1, 2012 and determined that there are identifiable
components of the ore body with which this stripping asset can be associated, and therefore no balance
sheet adjustment was recorded at that date. The adoption of IFRIC 20 has resulted in increased
capitalization of waste stripping costs and a reduction in mine operating costs in 2012. If the Company had
not adopted IFRIC 20, the net earnings for the three months ended December 31, 2013 would have
decreased, the net loss for year ended December 31, 2013 would have increased, the net earnings for the
comparative periods would have decreased and capitalized waste stripping costs for the current and
comparative periods would have decreased.

The impact of adopting IFRIC 20 in the prior year consolidated financial statements is presented below:

(a) Adjustments to the consolidated balance sheets:

As at December 31, Impact of As at December 31,

2012 IFRIC 20 2012

(previously stated) (adjusted)

$ $ $

Inventories 73,795 (3,314 ) 70,481

Property, plant and equipment 2,329,773 22,773 2,352,546

Deferred income and mining taxes (60,426 ) (7,095 ) (67,521 )

Increase in retained earnings 12,364

(b) Adjustments to the consolidated statements of income:

Three months ended Impact of Three months ended

December 31, 2012 IFRIC 20 December 31, 2012

(previously stated) (adjusted)

$ $ $

Mine operating costs

Production costs (101,239 ) 5,932 (95,307 )

Depreciation (19,198 ) (860 ) (20,058 )

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

12.02.2026 Seite 13/14

Income and mining tax expense (20,713 ) (1,844 ) (22,557 )

Increase in net earnings 3,228

Increase in net earnings per share and diluted net earnings per share 0.01

Year ended Impact of Year ended

December 31, 2012 IFRIC 20 December 31, 2012

(previously stated) (adjusted)

$ $ $

Mine operating costs

Production costs (353,827 ) 21,410 (332,417 )

Depreciation (62,969 ) (1,951 ) (64,920 )

Income and mining tax expense (72,300 ) (7,095 ) (79,395 )

Increase in net earnings 12,364

Increase in net earnings per share and diluted net
earnings per share 0.03

(c) Adjustments to the consolidated statements of cash flows:

Three months ended Impact of Three months ended

December 31, 2012 IFRIC 20 December 31, 2012

(previously stated) (adjusted)

$ $ $

Net earnings 9,638 3,228 12,866

Adjusted for the following items:

Depreciation 19,355 860 20,215

Income and mining tax expense 20,713 1,844 22,557

Change in non-cash working capital items:

Decrease in inventories 7,394 1,661 9,055

Net cash flows provided by operating activities
7,593

Property, plant and equipment (39,336 ) (7,593 ) (46,929 )

Net cash flows used in investing activities (7,593 )

Net change in cash and cash equivalents -

Year ended Impact of Year ended

December 31, 2012 IFRIC 20 December 31, 2012

(previously stated) (adjusted)

$ $ $

Net earnings 78,424 12,364 90,788

Adjusted for the following items:

Depreciation 63,603 1,951 65,554

Income and mining tax expense 72,300 7,095 79,395

Change in non-cash working capital item:

Increase in inventories (24,780 ) 3,314 (21,466 )

Net cash flows provided by operating activities
24,724

Property, plant and equipment (228,840 ) (24,724 ) (253,564 )

Net cash flows used in investing activities (24,724 )

Net change in cash and cash equivalents -

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

12.02.2026 Seite 14/14

Contact

John Burzynski
Vice-President Corporate Development
(416) 363-8653
Sylvie Prud'homme
Director of Investor Relations
(514) 735-7131
Toll Free: 1-888-674-7563
www.osisko.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/166717--Osisko-Reports-Fourth-Quarter-2013-Results.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.